

# **Buffalo County Board of Commissioners Buffalo County Board of Equalization**

Buffalo County Courthouse 1512 Central Avenue Kearney, NE 68847

## A G E N D A Tuesday, March 11, 2025

## 9:00 A.M. Pledge of Allegiance and Roll Call

#### Regular Agenda

- 1. Approve February 25, 2025 minutes
- 2. Years of Service Recognition Jennifer Murrish Buffalo County Historical Society 20 Years
- 3. Ratification of March 7, 2025 payroll claims
- 4. Accept Clerk of the District Court February 2025 Report
- 5. Accept Buffalo County Treasurer February 2025 Fund Balance Report
- 6. Accept Community Action Partnership of Mid-Nebraska January 2025 RYDE report
- 7. Update from South Central Economic Development LeAnn Jochum Deputy Director
- 8. Current Correspondence
- 9. Various committee reports and recommendations

## 9:15 A.M. Mitel Phone Support and Maintenance Bid opening

## 9:20 A.M. Road Department

1. Decision on Gravel Bids

#### 9:30 A.M. Board of Equalization

- 1. Discussion and possible decision on confession of TERC appeal
- 2. Approve renewal application for motor vehicle tax exemption for American Red Cross, Catholic High School of Kearney, First United Methodist and Seneca Sunrise
- 3. Tax List Correction 5077-5087
- 4. Permissive Exemption Correction from February 25, 2025 Board of Equalization meeting

Name of Organization	Parcel #
EDUCATIONAL	
BOARD OF REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF NEBRASKA	604538000
BOARD OF REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF NEBRASKA	604535000
BOARD OF REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF NEBRASKA	602459000
BOARD OF REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF NEBRASKA	604537000
BOARD OF REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF NEBRASKA	602458000

#### **Facilities Update**

1. LEC Needs Assessment Report

Citizen's forum

Adjourn